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SERIES 1: SYLVAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Parkhill Methodist Episcopal Circuit, Boston (now
Greenway), Salem Church in West Williams Township), Sylvan, Centenary Church), 1878-1924
Membership Records

1977.445L 1-1 LCM-138 Circuit register 1878-1924
SERIES 2: JUBILEE METHODIST CHURCH, Parkhill (includes Parkhill Wesleyan Methodist Church),
1871-1897

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.445L 1-2 Marriages (photocopies) 1896-1897

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

1-3 Minutes 1871-1884
1-4 Attendance register 1880-1890

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1-5 Subscription/Financial record book 1875-1895

SERIES 3: THEDFORD METHODIST CHURCH, 1900-1923
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2019.248L 1-1 Marriages 1900-1911

Women’s Groups Records
1997.090L TR Woman’s Missionary Society minutes and 1916-1923
other records

SERIES 4. MCGILLIVRAY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1882-1899
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.445L 1-6 Financial record book 1882-1899

SERIES 5: PARKHILL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1906-1922
Membership Records
1977.445L 2-6 LCM-138 Communion register 1906-1911
2-7 LCM-138 --- 1916-1922

SERIES 6: JUBILEE PASTORAL CHARGE, Parkhill (includes Parkhill Methodist Circuit, Jubilee Church
in Parkhill, Centenary), 1879-1931

Board and Committee Records
1977.445L 1-7 Official Board minutes 1879-1931

SERIES 7: PARKHILL-LIEURY PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Parkhill Methodist Circuit, St. Paul's
Pastoral Charge, Parkhill, Lieury), 1898-2003
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.445L 2-1 Baptisms 1902-1938
Marriages 1902-1931

Burials 1901-1959

2002.090L 1-1 Baptisms 1905-1920,
1944-1948,

1982-2001

Marriages 1962-1999

Burials 1960-2000
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SERIES 7: PARKHILL-LIEURY PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.445L 2-4 Marriage register 1921-1943
2-2 --- 1944-1960
Membership Records
1977.445L 2-3 Circuit register 1898-1943
Board and Committee Records
2002.090L 2-5 Official Board minutes 1931-1944
1-2 --- 1992-2002
2015.013L 3-10 Board and Committee annual reports 1990-1998
3-11 Amalgamated Board minutes 2003

Legal/Property Records
2015.013L 3-13 Legal/property records (includes copies) 2003

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2015.013L 3-12 Board and Committee financial reports 1996-1997

SERIES 8: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, PARKHILL (includes Parkhill Presbyterian Church), 1923-
1929

Membership Records
1977.445L 2-9 Communion roll 1923-1929

SERIES 9: JUBILEE UNITED CHURCH, PARKHILL 1925-1931
Women's Groups Records
1977.445L 2-10 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1925-1929
3-1 --- 1929-1931

SERIES 10: LIEURY UNITED CHURCH (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 1882-2001
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2015.013L 11 Baptismal certificate copy (1) 1915
Membership Records
1977.445L 2-8 Communion roll 1882-1929
3-2 Communion register 1930-1934
2015.013L 1-2 Communion roll and register 1946-1968
1-3 --- 1964-1973

Board and Committee Records

2015.013L 1-4 Board and Committee minutes 1973-1998
1-5 --- 2001-2002
1-6 Board and Committee correspondence 2001-2002
1-8 Board of Stewards and Trustees minutes 1991-1997
1-7 Board of Stewards minutes 1963-1981

1-9 Congregational/Annual Meeting minutes 1939-1974
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SERIES 10: LIEURY UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women’s Groups Records
2015.013L 1-10 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
1-11 ---
1-12 ---
2-1 ---
2-2 ---
2-3 W.M.S. financial record book
2-4 ---
2-5 ---
2-6 United Church Women minutes
2-7 ---
2-8 ---
2-9 ---
2-10 ---
2-11 ---
2-12 ---
3-1 UCW financial record book
3-2 ---
3-3 ---
3-4 ---
40s-1 UCW scrapbook

Men’s Groups Records
1977.445L 3-3 Old Boys register

Correspondence/Subiject files
2015.013L 3-5 50t anniversary souvenir notice
3-6 Centennial celebration slide presentation
booklet (See graphics and audiovisual
databases for accompanying material)

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2015.013L 3-7 Financial record book
3-8 ---
3-9 Financial statements
Photographs

See graphics database

Sound and Moving Images
See audiovisual database

SERIES 11: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, PARKHILL, 1929-1999
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2002.090L 1-3 Baptismal register

1977.445L 3-4 Marriage register

Membership Records
2002.090L 1-4 Historic roll
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1886-1917
1925-1942
1947-1954
1955-1960
1961

1927-1937
1927-1942
1947-1959
1962-1964
1964-1969
1970-1973
1983-1988
1989-1992
1993-1996
1999-2001
1962-1964
1964-1968
1969-1980
1981-1992
1969

1930

1930
1987

1905-1940
1941-1981
1934

1921-1981
1929-1944

1922-1999
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SERIES 11: ST. PAUL’S UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.445L

1977.445L
1977.445L

1977.445L

3-6

3-7
3-8

3-9
3-10
2-11

Membership Records (cont.)
Communion register

Women's Groups Records

Mission Band record book

Sunbeam Mission Band financial record
book

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Attendance register
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1929-1933
1946-1951

1937
1958-1969

1933-1936
1946-1948
1949-1956

SERIES 12: THEDFORD UNITED CHURCH (includes Thedford Methodist Church), 1900-1953

2019.248L

2019.248L

SERIES 13:

1-2

1-3

1-4

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Marriage register

Board and Committee Records
Trustee minutes

SYLVAN UNITED CHURCH, 1928-1963

2019.248L

1977.518L

1977.518L

1-5

TR-1

TR-2

Board and Committee Records
Congregational Meeting minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman’s Association minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

FN1720.291

1900-1925
1902-1920
1901-1925
1912-1925

1927-1953

1928-1963

1946-1961

1930-1953



