

Ausable Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 4
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: SYLVAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Parkhill Methodist Episcopal Circuit, Boston (now Greenway), Salem Church in West Williams Township), Sylvan, Centenary Church), 1878-1924				
1977.445L	1-1	LCM-138	Membership Records Circuit register	1878-1924
SERIES 2: JUBILEE METHODIST CHURCH, Parkhill (includes Parkhill Wesleyan Methodist Church), 1871-1897				
1977.445L	1-2		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriages (photocopies)	1896-1897
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
	1-3 1-4		Minutes Attendance register	1871-1884 1880-1890
	1-5		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Subscription/Financial record book	1875-1895
SERIES 3: TH	EDFORD I	METHODIST	CHURCH, 1900-1923	
2019.248L	1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriages	1900-1911
1997.090L	TR		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes and other records	1916-1923
SERIES 4: MC	GILLIVRA	Y PRESBYTE	RIAN CHURCH, 1882-1899	
1977.445L	1-6		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1882-1899
<u>SERIES 5: PA</u>	<u>RKHILL PI</u>	RESBYTERIA	N CHURCH, 1906-1922	
1977.445L	2-6 2-7	LCM-138 LCM-138	Membership Records Communion register	1906-1911 1916-1922
SERIES 6: JUBILEE PASTORAL CHARGE, Parkhill (includes Parkhill Methodist Circuit, Jubilee Church in Parkhill, Centenary), 1879-1931				
1977.445L	1-7		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes	1879-1931
<u>SERIES 7: PARKHILL-LIEURY PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Parkhill Methodist Circuit, St. Paul's</u> Pastoral Charge, Parkhill, Lieury), 1898-2003				
	2-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms Marriages Burials	1902-1938 1902-1931 1901-1959
2002.090L	1-1		Baptisms Marriages Burials	1905-1920, 1944-1948, 1982-2001 1962-1999 1960-2000

Ausable Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 2 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 7: PAI	RKHILL-LII	EURY PASTC	DRAL CHARGE cont.		
1977.445L	2-4		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1921-1943	
	2-2			1944-1960	
			Membership Records		
1977.445L	2-3		Circuit register	1898-1943	
			Board and Committee Records		
2002.090L	2-5		Official Board minutes	1931-1944	
	1-2			1992-2002	
2015.013L	3-10		Board and Committee annual reports	1990-1998	
	3-11		Amalgamated Board minutes	2003	
			Legal/Property Records		
2015.013L	3-13		Legal/property records (includes copies)	2003	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records		
2015.013L	3-12		Board and Committee financial reports	1996-1997	
SERIES 8: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, PARKHILL (includes Parkhill Presbyterian Church), 1923-					
<u>1929</u>					
			Membership Records		
1977 4451	2-9			1923-1929	
1977.445L	2-9		Communion roll	1923-1929	
	-	TED CHURCI	Communion roll	1923-1929	
SERIES 9: JUE	BILEE UNI	TED CHURCH	Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records		
	<u>BILEE UNI</u> 2-10	TED CHURCH	Communion roll	1925-1929	
SERIES 9: JUE	BILEE UNI	TED CHURCH	Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records		
<u>SERIES 9: JUE</u> 1977.445L	<u>BILEE UNI</u> 2-10 3-1		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u>	1925-1929 1929-1931	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LI	<u>BILEE UNI</u> 2-10 3-1 <u>EURY UNI</u>		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u></u> <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1925-1929 1929-1931 <u>32-2001</u>	
<u>SERIES 9: JUE</u> 1977.445L	<u>BILEE UNI</u> 2-10 3-1		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u>	1925-1929 1929-1931	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L	<u>BILEE UNI</u> 2-10 3-1 <u>EURY UNI</u> 1-1		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records	1925-1929 1929-1931 <u>32-2001</u> 1915	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LI	<u>BILEE UNI</u> 2-10 3-1 <u>EURY UNI</u> 1-1 2-8		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll	1925-1929 1929-1931 <u>32-2001</u> 1915 1882-1929	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L 1977.445L	<u>BILEE UNI</u> 2-10 3-1 <u>EURY UNI</u> 1-1 2-8 3-2		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll Communion register	1925-1929 1929-1931 <u>32-2001</u> 1915 1882-1929 1930-1934	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L	<u>BILEE UNI</u> 2-10 3-1 <u>EURY UNI</u> 1-1 2-8 3-2 1-2		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll Communion register Communion roll and register	1925-1929 1929-1931 <u>32-2001</u> 1915 1882-1929 1930-1934 1946-1968	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L 1977.445L	<u>BILEE UNI</u> 2-10 3-1 <u>EURY UNI</u> 1-1 2-8 3-2		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll Communion register	1925-1929 1929-1931 <u>32-2001</u> 1915 1882-1929 1930-1934	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L 1977.445L 2015.013L	2-10 3-1 EURY UNI 1-1 2-8 3-2 1-2 1-3		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll Communion register Communion roll and register Board and Committee Records	1925-1929 1929-1931 32-2001 1915 1882-1929 1930-1934 1946-1968 1964-1973	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L 1977.445L	BILEE UNI 2-10 3-1 EURY UNI 1-1 2-8 3-2 1-2 1-3 1-4		Communion roll <u>H. PARKHILL 1925-1931</u> Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes <u>H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll Communion register Communion roll and register 	1925-1929 1929-1931 32-2001 1915 1882-1929 1930-1934 1946-1968 1964-1973	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L 1977.445L 2015.013L	BILEE UNI 2-10 3-1 EURY UNI 1-1 2-8 3-2 1-2 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5		Communion roll H. PARKHILL 1925-1931 Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll Communion register Communion roll and register Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes 	1925-1929 1929-1931 32-2001 1915 1882-1929 1930-1934 1946-1968 1964-1973 1973-1998 2001-2002	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L 1977.445L 2015.013L	BILEE UNI 2-10 3-1 EURY UNI 1-1 2-8 3-2 1-2 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6		Communion roll H. PARKHILL 1925-1931 Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll Communion roll and register Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes Board and Committee correspondence	1925-1929 1929-1931 32-2001 1915 1882-1929 1930-1934 1946-1968 1964-1973 1973-1998 2001-2002 2001-2002	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L 1977.445L 2015.013L	BILEE UNI 2-10 3-1 EURY UNI 1-1 2-8 3-2 1-2 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 1-8		Communion roll H. PARKHILL 1925-1931 Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll Communion register Communion roll and register Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes Board and Committee correspondence Board of Stewards and Trustees minutes	1925-1929 1929-1931 32-2001 1915 1882-1929 1930-1934 1946-1968 1964-1973 1973-1998 2001-2002 2001-2002 1991-1997	
SERIES 9: JUE 1977.445L SERIES 10: LII 2015.013L 1977.445L 2015.013L	BILEE UNI 2-10 3-1 EURY UNI 1-1 2-8 3-2 1-2 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6		Communion roll H. PARKHILL 1925-1931 Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes H (includes McGillivray Presbyterian Church), 188 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal certificate copy (1) Membership Records Communion roll Communion roll and register Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes Board and Committee correspondence	1925-1929 1929-1931 32-2001 1915 1882-1929 1930-1934 1946-1968 1964-1973 1973-1998 2001-2002 2001-2002	

Ausable Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 3 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 10: LI	EURY UNI	TED CHURC	H cont.	
2015.013L	1-10 1-11 1-12 2-1 2-2 2-3 2-4 2-5 2-6 2-7 2-8 2-9 2-10 2-11 2-12 3-1 3-2 3-3 3-4		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes W.M.S. financial record book United Church Women minutes United Church Women minutes UCW financial record book UCW financial record book	1886-1917 1925-1942 1947-1954 1955-1960 1961 1927-1937 1927-1942 1947-1959 1962-1964 1964-1969 1970-1973 1983-1988 1989-1992 1993-1996 1999-2001 1962-1964 1964-1968 1969-1980 1981-1992
	4os-1		UCW scrapbook	1969
1977.445L	3-3		Men's Groups Records Old Boys register	1930
2015.013L	3-5 3-6		Correspondence/Subject files 50 th anniversary souvenir notice Centennial celebration slide presentation booklet (<i>See graphics and audiovisual</i> <i>databases for accompanying material</i>)	1930 1987
2015.013L	3-7 3-8 3-9		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book Financial statements Photographs See graphics database	1905-1940 1941-1981 1934
			Sound and Moving Images See audiovisual database	
SERIES 11: S	T. PAUL'S	UNITED CHU	RCH, PARKHILL, 1929-1999 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2002.090L 1977.445L	1-3 3-4		Baptismal register Marriage register	1921-1981 1929-1944
2002.090L	1-4		Membership Records Historic roll	1922-1999

Ausable Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 4 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 11: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH cont.					
1977.445L	3-5		Membership Records (cont.) Communion register	1929-1933	
1977.44JL	3-6			1946-1951	
			Women's Groups Records		
1977.445L	3-7		Mission Band record book	1937	
1977.445L	3-8		Sunbeam Mission Band financial record book	1958-1969	
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records		
1977.445L	3-9		Attendance register	1933-1936	
	3-10			1946-1948	
	2-11			1949-1956	
SERIES 12: THEDFORD UNITED CHURCH (includes Thedford Methodist Church), 1900-1953					
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
2019.248L	1-2		Baptisms	1900-1925	
			Marriages	1902-1920	
	4.0		Burials	1901-1925	
	1-3		Marriage register	1912-1925	
			Board and Committee Records		
2019.248L	1-4		Trustee minutes	1927-1953	
SERIES 13: SYLVAN UNITED CHURCH, 1928-1963					
			Board and Committee Records		
2019.248L	1-5		Congregational Meeting minutes	1928-1963	
			Women's Groups Records		
1977.518L	TR-1		Woman's Association minutes	1946-1961	
1977.518L	TR-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1930-1953	
			EN1720 201		

FN1720.291